Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.06.1999) 1
Solid State Relay
Soft starting/stopping
Control module
Output module
Control input type
Shape of ramp
Multivoltage

• LED-indication for line ON and load ON
• Varistor protection
Product Description Ordering Key
Type Selection, Output Module
Type Selection, Control Module
Control Shape Mains Max. operational voltage Type Number
voltage of Ramp
10 - 32 VDC Linear Multivoltage 600 VAC RSC-HD 0 M 60
Motor Controllers
Soft Starting/Soft Stopping
Types RSC -HD.M60/RSO22..., RSO4...., RSO60...
The microprocessor based
control module RSC-HD0M60
is used with output modules
RSO22.., RSO4.. and RSO60..
to achieve full wave soft start-
ing and soft stopping of 3-
phase induction motors. When
the motor is fully operating,
the module delivers a signal
which can be used to connect
a contactor in parallel with the
output module,  thereby limit-
ing the power dissipation of
the device and eliminating the
need for a large heatsink. The
power supply unit MS1 has a
built-in control relay for shunt-
ing the motor controller when
soft starting is performed. The
standard control module is
multivoltage compatible and
features LED indication for
line ON and load ON.
Rated operational voltage Rated operational current
10 A 25 A 50 A 90 A 110 A
3 x 220 VAC RSO 2210 RSO 2225 RSO 2250 RSO 2290 RSO 22110
3 x 400 VAC RSO 4010 RSO 4025 RSO 4050 RSO 4090 RSO 40110
3 x 480 VAC RSO 4810 RSO 4825 RSO 4850 RSO 4890 RSO 48110
3 x 600 VAC RSO 6050 RSO 6090 RSO 60110
RSC-HD 0 M 60
RSO 4050
General Spec., Control Module Control Output Specifications
Minimum output voltage Power supply minus 8 VDC
Output current
short-circuit protected ≤ 150 mA DC
Operating temperature -20° to +70°C (-4° to +158°F)
Storage temperature -40° to +100°C (-40° to 212°F)
Thermal Specifications
Operational voltage range
Line to line [VACrms] 150 to 660 VACrms
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz
Supply current
@ no output current < 30 mA
@ max. output current < 180 mA
CE-marking Yes
This DS replaces DS RSC 40 HD 12 -5
but it is still not updated with all types
and you will have to translate it
as soon as possible!
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.06.1999)
RSC 4-HD.M60/RSO22..., RSO4...., RSO60...
Control voltage range 10 to 32 VDC
Ramp up function ≥ 8 VDC